
7Friday December 3, 2021

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE, JAMMU
Present: Kishore Kumar

Kiran Koul, Age 60 years W/o Lt. Pran Nath Raina D/o Sh. Kashi Nath Raina R/o H. No. 83, Lane
No.3, Sector 1A Laxmi Puram Chinore, Jammu. (Petitioner)

Versus
1 Srieho Koul D/o Late Sh. Pran Nath Koul R/o Flat A1/903 Kumar Palmerest Society Undri Pisoli
Road Pune-41/048 A/P H. No. 83, Lane No.3, Sector 1A Laxmi Puram Chinore, Jammu.
2 Sakshi D/o Lt. Pran Nath Koul R/o H. No. 83, Lane No.3, Sector 1A Laxmi Puram Chinore, Jammu.

(Respondents)
In the matter of :- 

Petition for grant of Succession Certificate in favour of the petitioner/s regarding the fol-
lowing debts/securities of the deceased Lt. Pran Nath Koul S/o Sh. Kashi Nath Raina R/o
H. No. 83, Lane No.3, Sector 1A Laxmi Puram Chinore, Jammu who died on 07-10-2020.

An amount of Rs. 3,86,805.64/- lying with Punjab National Bank Branch Main Road, Durga
Nagar, Bantalab, Jammu vide Account No. 2939000100137968

Notice to the General Public at Large
Whereas the petitioner/s has/have file the above titled application for grant of succession cer-

tificate in his/their favour of following debts/securities left behind by deceased Pran Nath Koul.
Whereas, through this proclamation, the public at large is hereby informed that if any

perso/persons has/have any objection in grant of succession certificate in favour of the above men-
tioned petitioner he/she/they shall file his/their objections personally or through any  authorised agent
in theis court on or before 17-12-2021, the next date fixed in the case, failing which appropriate order
shall be passed. 

In case of the date fixed is decelared public holiday, the case shall be taken up on the next
workingday.

Given under my hand and seal of this court on 1st Dec. 2021. 
Sd/-

(Kishore Kumar)
I/C Principal District Judge  

Jammu.

Sh Pavaray Lal Sharma No:-EE/R&B/K/8861-65

S/o Sh Jodh Ram Sharma Dt:23/11/2021

R/o Passarkote 

Kishtwar

 Final Notice

Sub: Construction of link road from km 8th of

HSDJI road to Kunja   via Galigad by way of

earth work and walking in km 1st RD(0-

1000) and km 2nd RD(0-500), constt of 6.00

mtr long scupper in km 1st RD(60-75), (500-

510) and km 2nd RD(175-200) (3 nos) con-

stt of 900mm dia HPC (3 nos) on different

road location, constt o B/wall on km 1st RD

(400-525) and km 2nd RD(275-450) AVG

length 290 mtr (under NABARD) 

Ref No:- 1. EE./R&B/K/10372-76 DT:- 20-02-2021 

2. EE./R&B/K8603-07 DT:- 16-11-2021

Allotment No:- EE./U&B/K79248-50 Dt;- 09-02-2018

for an amount of RS:- 86.69 lacs

This is in Continuation of above referred notice no.

regarding the subject captioned above. in this regard,

you have several times directed to resume lite aban-

doned work, but >ou did not pav am heed to the

instruction/direction by the undersigned. The higher

authorities take serious note for the said work

Now vou are once again directed to resume the

work within 3( three) davs positively failing which the

department shall take strict action against you under

rule and the balance work shall be put to fresh tender

and CDR forfeited.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer

DIP/J-9815/21 PWD (R&B) Division

Dated: 02-12-2021 Kishtwar

OFFICE OF THE 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD 
(R&B) DIVISION KISHTWAR

xenroadskishtwar@gmail.com


